

Project: 2015 CYCLIC PLAYCOURT IMPROVEMENTS

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 460,800.00

Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc.

Haarsma Bidder: Construction

Big Afs Contracting, Bidder: Inc.

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 516,050.00

Address: 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.940.0343

Letting Date: 04/09/15  
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57106  
Phone No.: 605.370.8348

City/State/Zip: 57118  
Phone No.: 605.338.6009

City/State/Zip: 57103  
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
		REMOVE BASKETBALL								
2		SPECIAL FOOTING/POLE/GOAL/NETS	EA	6	100.00	\$ 600.00	350.00	\$ 2,100.00	600.00	\$ 3,600.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	389	10.00	\$ 3,890.00	20.25	\$ 7,877.25	12.50	\$ 4,862.50
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	99	10.00	\$ 990.00	22.00	\$ 2,178.00	13.50	\$ 1,336.50
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	665	2.81	\$ 1,868.65	7.00	\$ 4,655.00	5.00	\$ 3,325.00
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	65	6.93	\$ 450.45	11.00	\$ 715.00	8.00	\$ 520.00
7	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	327	10.00	\$ 3,270.00	31.00	\$ 10,137.00	20.00	\$ 6,540.00
8	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	807	10.00	\$ 8,070.00	20.00	\$ 16,140.00	25.00	\$ 20,175.00
9	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	2859	20.00	\$ 57,180.00	23.25	\$ 66,471.75	30.00	\$ 85,770.00
10	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	353	1.00	\$ 353.00	1.07	\$ 377.71	5.00	\$ 1,765.00
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING	EA	1	450.00	\$ 450.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	5270	1.20	\$ 6,324.00	1.55	\$ 8,168.50	2.00	\$ 10,540.00
15		SPECIAL TEMPORARY CONTRACTOR ACCESS	EA	3	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
16	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	2840	1.00	\$ 2,840.00	0.50	\$ 1,420.00	0.50	\$ 1,420.00
17	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1173	4.00	\$ 4,692.00	13.25	\$ 15,542.25	17.50	\$ 20,527.50
18	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	506	6.00	\$ 3,036.00	8.43	\$ 4,265.58	9.95	\$ 5,034.70
19	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	778	1.00	\$ 778.00	1.06	\$ 824.68	1.25	\$ 972.50
20	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	9377	0.19	\$ 1,781.63	0.08	\$ 750.16	0.20	\$ 1,875.40
21	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	3.8	1,600.00	\$ 6,080.00	2,544.00	\$ 9,667.20	4,000.00	\$ 15,200.00
23	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1909	2.50	\$ 4,772.50	2.12	\$ 4,047.08	2.50	\$ 4,772.50
24	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	2840	3.20	\$ 9,088.00	3.18	\$ 9,031.20	3.60	\$ 10,224.00
25	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	20.00	\$ 200.00	1.00	\$ 10.00	1.00	\$ 10.00
26	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	150.00	\$ 600.00	115.00	\$ 460.00	125.00	\$ 500.00
27	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	125.00	\$ 2,500.00	150.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	5	1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	4	1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	400.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	735.5050	TRANSPLANT TREE	EA	10	200.00	\$ 2,000.00	318.00	\$ 3,180.00	500.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	30	8.00	\$ 240.00	26.50	\$ 795.00	25.00	\$ 750.00
32	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	573	10.65	\$ 6,102.45	33.00	\$ 18,909.00	20.00	\$ 11,460.00
33	260.2010	GRAVEL CUSHION	TON	632	11.00	\$ 6,952.00	33.00	\$ 20,856.00	19.00	\$ 12,008.00
34	350.0030	ASPHALT CONCRETE CRACK SEALING	FT	1886	1.60	\$ 3,017.60	2.33	\$ 4,394.38	2.20	\$ 4,149.20
35		SPECIAL 5" POST TENSIONED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	3392	68.00	\$ 230,656.00	63.00	\$ 213,696.00	58.45	\$ 198,262.40
36		SPECIAL ATHLET COURT SURFACING OVER PCC SLAB	SY	9742	6.45	\$ 62,835.90	6.84	\$ 66,635.28	8.06	\$ 78,520.52
37		SPECIAL BASKETBALL GOAL FOOTING	EA	6	200.00	\$ 1,200.00	800.00	\$ 4,800.00	700.00	\$ 4,200.00
38		SPECIAL BASKETBALL GOAL ASSEMBLY	EA	6	1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00
39		SPECIAL TENNIS POST FOOTING	EA	24	200.00	\$ 4,800.00	800.00	\$ 19,200.00	700.00	\$ 16,800.00
40		SPECIAL TENNIS POST ASSEMBLY	EA	8	800.00	\$ 6,400.00	2,150.00	\$ 17,200.00	2,150.00	\$ 17,200.00
41	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1753	4.75	\$ 8,326.75	8.00	\$ 14,024.00	6.00	\$ 10,518.00
42		SPECIAL 4' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP/BOTTOM RAIL	FT	96	50.00	\$ 4,800.00	22.00	\$ 2,112.00	66.15	\$ 6,350.40
		6' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM								
43		SPECIAL RAIL	FT	116	50.00	\$ 5,800.00	23.00	\$ 2,668.00	66.80	\$ 7,748.80
		10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH								
44		SPECIAL TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM RAIL	FT	378	55.00	\$ 20,790.00	30.00	\$ 11,340.00	79.00	\$ 29,862.00
45		SPECIAL 4X4' CHAIN LINK FENCE SWING GATE	EA	2	200.00	\$ 400.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	410.00	\$ 820.00
46		SPECIAL 6X4' CHAIN LINK FENCE SWING GATE	EA	2	350.00	\$ 700.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	552.00	\$ 1,104.00
47		SPECIAL 7X4' CHAIN LINK FENCE BACKSTOP	EA	2	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	840.00	\$ 1,680.00
48		SPECIAL REMOVE/RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE BACKSTOP	LS	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
49		SPECIAL BRYANT PARK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	31,050.00	\$ 31,050.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					Total Bid \$ 566,834.93		Total Bid \$ 698,258.02		Total Bid \$ 815,453.92	